VL

MUHLENBERG HIGH SCHOOL WINTER SPORTS
Sports and Coaching Contact

(9*" graders only may play on High School Teams when
appropriate)

Boys Basketball--Coach Flowers:
coachflowers89@gmail.com

Girls Basketball—Coach Giddens:
giddensw@readingsd.org

Boys and Girls Swimming—Coach Eisenhofer:
eisenhofert@muhlsdkl2.net

Wrestling—Coach Heflin: heflinj@muhlsdki12.net

Boys and Girls Bowling: Coach Wolfe—
wolfer@muhlsdkli2.net

Cheer: Coach Rudderow: rudderowe@muhlsdk12.net

Athletic Trainers
Dan Kropf—kropfk@muhlsdk12.net
Ashley Care—carea@muhlsdkl2.net




